Lot
4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008
4009
4010
4011
4012
4013
4014
4014-A
4014-B
4015
4016
4017
4018
4019
4020
4021
4022
4023
4024
4024-A
4025
4026
4026-A
4027
4028
4028-A
4029
4030
4031
4032
4032-A
4033
4034
4035
4036
4037
4038
4039

4040
4040-A
4040-B

wesTern
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Bid Line: (877) 8CATTLE | (877) 822-8853
April 15, 2021 | Turlock Livestock Auction Yard - Turlock, CA

Location Consignor

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NV
OR
OR
OR
CA
CA
CA
NV

NV
NV
NV

CARRIZO CATTLE LLC
TT CATTLE

SCRIBNER LIVESTOCK
CARRIZO CATTLE LLC
TT CATTLE

BOSTON RANCH
BOSTON RANCH

INDIAN VALLEY C/C
MORGAN BLASINGAME FAMILY, LP
SCRIBNER LIVESTOCK
LAZY JT LAND & CATTLE
LAZY JT LAND & CATTLE
GANSBERG RANCH
GANSBERG RANCH

24/7 LIVESTOCK

BAR 2 LIVESTOCK
TWISSELMAN RANCH
CARRIZO CATTLE LLC
TT CATTLE

BOSTON RANCH

TT CATTLE

CARRIZO CATTLE LLC
MORGAN BLASINGAME FAMILY, LP
SCRIBNER LIVESTOCK
LAZY JT LAND & CATTLE
LAZY JT LAND & CATTLE
BAR 2 LIVESTOCK

JIM KEEGAN

URRUTIA RANCH

24/7 LIVESTOCK
TWISSELMAN RANCH
INDIAN VALLEY C/C

BILL & DENISE DONATI
TT CATTLE

VINEYARD MOUNTAIN RANCH
TWISSELMAN RANCH
WILL & DEBRA COCKRELL & FAMILY
PETAN RANCH CO OF NV
VERNON RANCH
VERNON RANCH
KETSCHER CATTLE CO.
IZ RANCH LLC.

IZ RANCH LLC.

IZ RANCH LLC.

T FIVE RANCH LLC- DAVE & TOM
CASSINELLI

HENDRIX RANCH
NEVADA GOLD MINES - TS RANCH
NEVADA GOLD MINES - TS RANCH

# Head
114
230
109
200
196
95

90

85

92

84

82

88
300
135
156
80
160
114
198
95
193
200
96

91

85

96

80

80

79
176
90
60/38
45/51
48/43
59/36
52/30
90
135
86

93
70/14
78

80
50/35
67

72
95
330

Sale Results

Watch the sale on www.wvmecattle.com

Description
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Steer Calves
Heifer Calves
Heifer Calves
Heifer Calves
Heifer Calves
Heifer Calves
Heifer Calves
Heifer Calves
Heifer Calves
Heifer Calves
Heifer Calves
Heifers
Heifers
Heifer Calves
Heifer Calves

Steer / Heifer Calves
Steer / Heifer Calves
Steer / Heifer Calves
Steer / Heifer Calves
Steer / Heifer Calves

Weaned Steers
Heifers

Weaned Steers
Weaned Heifers

Weaned Heifers / Steer

Weaned Steers
Weaned Heifers

Weaned Heifers / Steer

Heifers

Weaned Heifers
Heifers
Heifers

Weight
385
380
440
440
480
525
550
560
550
575
600
560
600
700
625
600
600
370
365
450
465
420
500
530
580
500
600
575
595
550
525
500/500
520/500
640/615
535/475
470/420
510
385
560
510
540/520
610
590
575/550
690

685
620
620

Delivery Date(s)
04/19/21-04/25/21
04/20/21
04/16/21-04/25/21
04/19/21-04/25/21
04/20/21
04/26/21-04/30/21
05/05/21-05/15/21
05/10/21-05/17/21
05/10/21-05/25/21
04/16/21-04/25/21
04/27/21

05/03/21
04/22/21-05/05/21
04/22/21-05/05/21
05/12/21-05/20/21
04/28/21-05/06/21
04/17/21-04/25/21
04/19/21-04/25/21
04/20/21
04/26/21-04/30/21
04/20/21
04/19/21-04/25/21
05/10/21-05/15/21
04/16/21-04/25/21
04/27/21

05/03/21
04/28/21-05/06/21
04/17/21-04/20/21
04/16/21-04/23/21
05/12/21-05/20/21
04/17/21-04/25/21
05/10/21-05/17/21
04/27/21-05/02/21
04/27/21
05/05/21-05/15/21
04/17/21-04/25/21
04/16/21-04/20/21
04/19/21-04/30/21
04/19/21-04/30/21
04/19/21-04/30/21
04/16/21-04/22/21
05/01/21-05/05/21
05/01/21-05/05/21
05/01/21-05/05/21
04/17/21-04/22/21

04/19/21-04/23/21
04/17/21-04/23/21
04/17/21-04/23/21

Price
$217.00
$212.00
$209.50
$208.00
$188.00
$186.50
$181.50

NO SALE
$169.00
$179.25
$177.50
$183.75
$167.00
$152.50
$158.00
$172.00
$154.00
$179.00
$180.00
$168.50
$166.00
$184.50
$159.00
$171.00
$168.50
$170.50
$156.00
$162.50
$150.00
$155.25
$147.50

$182.50/$167.50
$175.00/$160.00
$145.00/$135.00
$172.00/$157.00
$172.00/$157.00
$185.00
$174.00
$185.00
$159.50
$158.00/$173.00
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
$134.00

NO SALE
$140.00
$138.00


https://wvmcattle.com/

Lot
4041

4042

4043
4044
4044-A
4045
4045-A
4046
4047
4048
4048-A
4049
4050
4051
4052
4053
4054
4054-A
4055
4056
4057
4059
4060
4061
4062
4063
4064
4064-A
4064-B
4065
4065-A
4065-B
4066
4067
4068
4069
4070
4071
4072-A
4073
4075
4076
4077
4078
4079
4080
4081
4082
4083
4084
4085
4085-A
4086
4087

Location Consignor

NV

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
uT
uT
KS
KS
OR
OR
NV
NV
CA
CA
OR
OR
OR
ID

ID

NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

BERT PARIS

BARTOW CATTLE CO.

JOHN & KYLA RIANDA
GILLILAND LIVESTOCK INC.
BILL & DENISE DONATI

IRON HOUSE CATTLE CO.

TN CATTLE CO./TOM NIELSEN
SCRIBNER LIVESTOCK

DAVID HYDE & WILLY HAVARD
URRUTIA RANCH

CLARK AND NEGRANTI

TEN BAR - SCHUCHART RANCH
JA FARMS

JAFARMS

DURLER RANCH

DURLER RANCH

70 RANCH

NOBLE RANCH

LUCAS LIVESTOCK

BIG MEADOW RANCH
PORTERFIELD RANCH
PORTERFIELD RANCH

TIM O'CONNOR

TIM O'CONNOR

MAXWELL CATTLE INC.
O'KEEFFE RANCH LLC
CAHILL RANCH

LUCAS LIVESTOCK

FIVE DOT LAND AND CATTLE
GILLILAND LIVESTOCK INC.
TN CATTLE CO./TOM NIELSEN
GRIGORY RANCH LLC
SCHENE ENTERPRISES

MARETTI & MINETTI RANCH CO.

BILL & SUSAN COCHRANE

BILL & SUSAN COCHRANE

ROY W. & BREANNE RICHARDS
ROY & DANA RICHARDS

ROY W. & BREANNE RICHARDS
ROY & DANA RICHARDS
PERKINS RANCH INC.
GILLILAND LIVESTOCK INC.
ROBBEN RANCH

ROBBEN RANCH

ROBBEN RANCH

DE DAMPIERRE RANCH

DE DAMPIERRE RANCH
WENDAL TRINKLER JR
WENDAL TRINKLER JR

LEE & MIRIAM BROOKS
YOKOHL VALLEY CATTLE CO
CAL-TEX

CALIFORNIA FATS & FEEDERS
HERB HOLZAPFEL

# Head
52/43

40/40

73
73
133
200
130
65
150
69
76
280
68
60
130
120
122
58
60
36/32
800
270
255
210
56
180
170
55
210
62
120
55
185
74
62
120
124
456
325
512
316
200
184
128
110
107
113
165
60
310
120
100
105
50

Description

Weaned Steers /
Heifers

Weaned Steers /
Heifers

Steers

Steers

Steers

Steers

Steers

Steers

Steers

Heifers

Heifers
Spayed Heifers
Steers

Heifers

Steers

Steers

Steers

Heifers

Heifers

Steers / Heifers
Steers

Heifers

Steers

Heifers

Steers

Steers

Steers

Heifers

Heifers

Steers

Steers

Steers

Heifers

Heifers

Steers

Steers

Steers

Steers

Heifers
Spayed Heifers
Steers

Steers

Steers

Heifers

Heifers

Steers

Spayed Heifers
Steers

Heifers
Mexican Steers
Mexican Steers
Steers

Steers

Bred Heifers

Weight
565/545

600/550

650
665
690
730
775
725
710
690
635
735
850
800
850
925
775
825
820
840/820
825
750
880
850
850
850
860
910
950
800
810
860
810
660
785
800
775
840
740
750
775
875
835
800
875
900
850
900
865
900
810
980
900
1000

Delivery Date(s)
04/15/21-04/20/21

05/20/21-05/25/21

04/20/21-05/01/21
05/01/21-05/15/21
05/05/21-05/15/21
04/19/21-04/23/21
04/17/21-04/22/21
04/16/21-04/25/21
04/22/21-05/05/21
04/16/21-04/23/21
04/27/21

04/25/21-05/10/21
04/16/21-04/30/21
04/16/21-04/30/21
05/02/21-05/25/21
05/05/21-05/25/21
04/19/21-04/23/21
05/01/21-05/05/21
05/01/21-05/10/21
04/19/21-04/23/21
04/20/21-05/10/21
04/20/21-05/10/21
04/17/21-04/24/21
04/17/21-04/24/21
04/20/21-04/23/21
04/18/21-04/23/21
04/20/21-04/30/21
04/20/21-04/30/21
04/16/21-04/21/21
04/20/21-04/26/21
04/17/21-04/22/21
05/02/21-05/12/21
04/16/21-04/22/21
04/25/21-05/02/21
06/01/21-06/10/21
06/01/21-06/10/21
04/25/21-05/10/21
05/05/21-05/20/21
04/25/21-05/05/21
04/25/21-05/10/21
04/19/21-04/25/21
05/01/21-05/07/21
04/20/21-04/25/21
04/20/21-04/25/21
04/20/21-04/25/21
05/01/21-05/07/21
06/01/21-06/07/21
05/01/21-05/07/21
05/01/21-05/07/21
05/05/21-05/15/21
04/19/21-04/23/21
04/17/21-04/21/21
05/01/21-05/05/21
05/01/21-05/10/21

Price
$136.00/$118.00

$157.00/$0.00

$160.50
$150.50
$146.25
$165.00
$155.50
$148.00
$155.25
$139.25
$148.00
$140.25
$133.50
$127.50
$139.50
$135.75
OUT OF SALE
$126.00
$129.00
$130.00/$122.00
$159.25
$147.00
$158.00
$153.00
$155.00
$150.00
$158.50
$151.00
$149.00
OUT OF SALE
$158.50
$156.00
$152.00
$149.50
$148.25
$137.75
$149.00
$137.75
$138.00
$144.25
$138.00
$125.00
$133.00
$126.00
$115.00
$127.00
$125.00
$123.00
$120.00
$119.75
$121.25
$102.50
NO SALE
$1,575.00



Lot
4087--1
4088
4089
4090
4091
4092
4093
4094
4094-A
4095
4097
4098
4100
4101
4102-A
4103
4104
4105
4106
4107
4107-A
4108
4108-A
4108-B
4108-C
4109
4110
4110--1
4111
4112
4113
4113-A

Location Consignor

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
CA
CA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
CA
AZ
AZ
uT
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NV

HERB HOLZAPFEL

CLARK AND NEGRANTI

JON WOOSTER

NOBMANN CATTLE LLC
BARSTOOL LIVESTOCK
AMADOR ZABALBEASCOA
SSA CATTLE CO

TRENT THOMAS

CARVER BOWEN RANCH
KINGS RIVER RANCH

KINGS RIVER RANCH

KINGS RIVER RANCH

KINGS RIVER RANCH

KINGS RIVER RANCH
HEARN LIVESTOCK

PETE'S VALLEY LIVESTOCK
DAN DAWSON & RON HJORT
DAWSON RANCH-DAN DAWSON
CHAD FURLONG

NICK SONKA & TOM O'CONNOR
HOLCOMB FARMS INC & DARYL RAY
VICTOR & BARBARA HENRY
YRIARTE SHEEP COMPANY
JOSEPH AUZA

JACOB AUZA

OKELBERRY RANCH

R. EMIGH LIVESTOCK

R. EMIGH LIVESTOCK

KAOS SHEEP OUTFIT

KAOS SHEEP OUTFIT

KAOS SHEEP OUTFIT

COLE ESTILL

# Head
50
80
116
35
30
32
66
33
38
80
40
80
40
80
70
34
535
505
500
500
440
465
460
400
400
840
300
300
350

Description
Bred Heifers
Bred Heifers
Pairs (1st Calves)
Pairs

Pairs

Pairs

Pairs

Pairs

Pairs

Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Lambs
Lambs
Lambs
Lambs
Lambs
Weaned Lambs
Lambs
Lambs
Lambs
Lambs
Open Ewes
Open Ewes
Replacement Ewes
Rams

Rams

Rams

Weight
1000
1100
1200/300
1100/150
1300/250
1350/250
1300/200
1100/325
1050/150
1225
1225
1225
1225
1350
1300
1350

90

93

95

95

94

105

105

125

120

107

165

165

140

285

285

195

Delivery Date(s)
05/01/21-05/10/21
04/27/21
04/17/21-04/23/21
05/01/21-05/10/21
04/17/21-04/24/21
04/16/21-04/22/21
05/01/21-05/10/21
04/16/21-04/21/21
05/10/21-05/15/21
04/17/21-04/20/21
04/17/21-04/20/21
04/17/21-04/20/21
04/17/21-04/20/21
04/17/21-04/20/21
04/16/21-04/20/21
04/19/21-04/23/21
05/24/21-06/15/21
05/24/21-06/15/21
05/25/21-06/15/21
06/01/21-06/21/21
06/07/21-06/21/21
06/01/21-06/21/21
04/17/21-04/23/21
04/19/21-04/23/21
04/19/21-04/23/21
09/15/21-10/01/21
04/16/21-05/01/21
04/16/21-05/01/21
05/01/21-05/15/21
04/16/21-06/01/21
04/16/21-06/01/21
09/01/21-12/01/21

Price
$1,570.00
NO SALE
$1,600.00

OUT OF SALE
$1,350.00
OUT OF SALE
$1,150.00
OUT OF SALE
$900.00
$1,550.00
$1,375.00
$1,600.00
$1,125.00
$825.00

NO SALE

NO SALE
$215.00
$213.00
$209.00
$200.00
$204.00
$197.00
$234.00
$235.00
$240.00
$194.00
$185.00
$180.00

NO SALE
$900.00
$900.00

NO SALE



