

April 15, 2021 | Turlock Livestock Auction Yard - Turlock, CA

Lot	Location	Consignor	# Head	Description	Weight	Delivery Date(s)	Price
4001	CA	CARRIZO CATTLE LLC	114	Steer Calves	385	04/19/21-04/25/21	\$217.00
4002	CA	TT CATTLE	230	Steer Calves	380	04/20/21	\$212.00
4003	CA	SCRIBNER LIVESTOCK	109	Steer Calves	440	04/16/21-04/25/21	\$209.50
4004	CA	CARRIZO CATTLE LLC	200	Steer Calves	440	04/19/21-04/25/21	\$208.00
4005	CA	TT CATTLE	196	Steer Calves	480	04/20/21	\$188.00
4006	CA	BOSTON RANCH	95	Steer Calves	525	04/26/21-04/30/21	\$186.50
4007	CA	BOSTON RANCH	90	Steer Calves	550	05/05/21-05/15/21	\$181.50
4008	CA	INDIAN VALLEY C/C	85	Steer Calves	560	05/10/21-05/17/21	NO SALE
4009	CA	MORGAN BLASINGAME FAMILY, LP	92	Steer Calves	550	05/10/21-05/25/21	\$169.00
4010	CA	SCRIBNER LIVESTOCK	84	Steer Calves	575	04/16/21-04/25/21	\$179.25
4011	CA	LAZY JT LAND & CATTLE	82	Steer Calves	600	04/27/21	\$177.50
4012	CA	LAZY JT LAND & CATTLE	88	Steer Calves	560	05/03/21	\$183.75
4013	CA	GANSBERG RANCH	300	Steer Calves	600	04/22/21-05/05/21	\$167.00
4014	CA	GANSBERG RANCH	135	Steer Calves	700	04/22/21-05/05/21	\$152.50
4014-A	CA	24/7 LIVESTOCK	156	Steer Calves	625	05/12/21-05/20/21	\$158.00
4014-B	CA	BAR 2 LIVESTOCK	80	Steer Calves	600	04/28/21-05/06/21	\$172.00
4015	CA	TWISSELMAN RANCH	160	Steer Calves	600	04/17/21-04/25/21	\$154.00
4016	CA	CARRIZO CATTLE LLC	114	Heifer Calves	370	04/19/21-04/25/21	\$179.00
4017	CA	TT CATTLE	198	Heifer Calves	365	04/20/21	\$180.00
4018	CA	BOSTON RANCH	95	Heifer Calves	450	04/26/21-04/30/21	\$168.50
4019	CA	TT CATTLE	193	Heifer Calves	465	04/20/21	\$166.00
4020	CA	CARRIZO CATTLE LLC	200	Heifer Calves	420	04/19/21-04/25/21	\$184.50
4021	CA	MORGAN BLASINGAME FAMILY, LP	96	Heifer Calves	500	05/10/21-05/15/21	\$159.00
4022	CA	SCRIBNER LIVESTOCK	91	Heifer Calves	530	04/16/21-04/25/21	\$171.00
4023	CA	LAZY JT LAND & CATTLE	85	Heifer Calves	580	04/27/21	\$168.50
4024	CA	LAZY JT LAND & CATTLE	96	Heifer Calves	500	05/03/21	\$170.50
4024-A	CA	BAR 2 LIVESTOCK	80	Heifer Calves	600	04/28/21-05/06/21	\$156.00
4025	CA	JIM KEEGAN	80	Heifers	575	04/17/21-04/20/21	\$162.50
4026	CA	URRUTIA RANCH	79	Heifers	595	04/16/21-04/23/21	\$150.00
4026-A	CA	24/7 LIVESTOCK	176	Heifer Calves	550	05/12/21-05/20/21	\$155.25
4027	CA	TWISSELMAN RANCH	90	Heifer Calves	525	04/17/21-04/25/21	\$147.50
4028	CA	INDIAN VALLEY C/C	60/38	Steer / Heifer Calves	500/500	05/10/21-05/17/21	\$182.50/\$167.50
4028-A	CA	BILL & DENISE DONATI	45/51	Steer / Heifer Calves	520/500	04/27/21-05/02/21	\$175.00/\$160.00
4029	CA	TT CATTLE	48/43	Steer / Heifer Calves	640/615	04/27/21	\$145.00/\$135.00
4030	CA	VINEYARD MOUNTAIN RANCH	59/36	Steer / Heifer Calves	535/475	05/05/21-05/15/21	\$172.00/\$157.00
4031	CA	TWISSELMAN RANCH	52/30	Steer / Heifer Calves	470/420	04/17/21-04/25/21	\$172.00/\$157.00
4032	CA	WILL & DEBRA COCKRELL & FAMILY	90	Weaned Steers	510	04/16/21-04/20/21	\$185.00
4032-A	NV	PETAN RANCH CO OF NV	135	Heifers	385	04/19/21-04/30/21	\$174.00
4033	OR	VERNON RANCH	86	Weaned Steers	560	04/19/21-04/30/21	\$185.00
4034	OR	VERNON RANCH	93	Weaned Heifers	510	04/19/21-04/30/21	\$159.50
4035	OR	KETSCHER CATTLE CO.	70/14	Weaned Heifers / Steer	540/520	04/16/21-04/22/21	\$158.00/\$173.00
4036	CA	IZ RANCH LLC.	78	Weaned Steers	610	05/01/21-05/05/21	OUT OF SALE
4037	CA	IZ RANCH LLC.	80	Weaned Heifers	590	05/01/21-05/05/21	OUT OF SALE
4038	CA	IZ RANCH LLC.	50/35	Weaned Heifers / Steer	575/550	05/01/21-05/05/21	OUT OF SALE
4039	NV	T FIVE RANCH LLC- DAVE & TOM CASSINELLI	67	Heifers	690	04/17/21-04/22/21	\$134.00
4040	NV	HENDRIX RANCH	72	Weaned Heifers	685	04/19/21-04/23/21	NO SALE
4040-A	NV	NEVADA GOLD MINES - TS RANCH	95	Heifers	620	04/17/21-04/23/21	\$140.00
4040-B	NV	NEVADA GOLD MINES - TS RANCH	330	Heifers	620	04/17/21-04/23/21	\$138.00

Lot	Location	Consignor	# Head	Description	Weight	Delivery Date(s)	Price
4041	NV	BERT PARIS	52/43	Weaned Steers / Heifers	565/545	04/15/21-04/20/21	\$136.00/\$118.00
4042	CA	BARTOW CATTLE CO.	40/40	Weaned Steers / Heifers	600/550	05/20/21-05/25/21	\$157.00/\$0.00
4043	CA	JOHN & KYLA RIANDA	73	Steers	650	04/20/21-05/01/21	\$160.50
4044	CA	GILLILAND LIVESTOCK INC.	73	Steers	665	05/01/21-05/15/21	\$150.50
4044-A	CA	BILL & DENISE DONATI	133	Steers	690	05/05/21-05/15/21	\$146.25
4045	CA	IRON HOUSE CATTLE CO.	200	Steers	730	04/19/21-04/23/21	\$165.00
4045-A	CA	TN CATTLE CO./TOM NIELSEN	130	Steers	775	04/17/21-04/22/21	\$155.50
4046	CA	SCRIBNER LIVESTOCK	65	Steers	725	04/16/21-04/25/21	\$148.00
4047	CA	DAVID HYDE & WILLY HAVARD	150	Steers	710	04/22/21-05/05/21	\$155.25
4048	CA	URRUTIA RANCH	69	Heifers	690	04/16/21-04/23/21	\$139.25
4048-A	CA	CLARK AND NEGRANTI	76	Heifers	635	04/27/21	\$148.00
4049	CA	TEN BAR - SCHUCHART RANCH	280	Spayed Heifers	735	04/25/21-05/10/21	\$140.25
4050	UT	JA FARMS	68	Steers	850	04/16/21-04/30/21	\$133.50
4051	UT	JA FARMS	60	Heifers	800	04/16/21-04/30/21	\$127.50
4052	KS	DURLER RANCH	130	Steers	850	05/02/21-05/25/21	\$139.50
4053	KS	DURLER RANCH	120	Steers	925	05/05/21-05/25/21	\$135.75
4054	OR	70 RANCH	122	Steers	775	04/19/21-04/23/21	OUT OF SALE
4054-A	OR	NOBLE RANCH	58	Heifers	825	05/01/21-05/05/21	\$126.00
4055	NV	LUCAS LIVESTOCK	60	Heifers	820	05/01/21-05/10/21	\$129.00
4056	NV	BIG MEADOW RANCH	36/32	Steers / Heifers	840/820	04/19/21-04/23/21	\$130.00/\$122.00
4057	CA	PORTERFIELD RANCH	800	Steers	825	04/20/21-05/10/21	\$159.25
4059	CA	PORTERFIELD RANCH	270	Heifers	750	04/20/21-05/10/21	\$147.00
4060	OR	TIM O'CONNOR	255	Steers	880	04/17/21-04/24/21	\$158.00
4061	OR	TIM O'CONNOR	210	Heifers	850	04/17/21-04/24/21	\$153.00
4062	OR	MAXWELL CATTLE INC.	56	Steers	850	04/20/21-04/23/21	\$155.00
4063	ID	O'KEEFFE RANCH LLC	180	Steers	850	04/18/21-04/23/21	\$150.00
4064	ID	CAHILL RANCH	170	Steers	860	04/20/21-04/30/21	\$158.50
4064-A	NV	LUCAS LIVESTOCK	55	Heifers	910	04/20/21-04/30/21	\$151.00
4064-B	CA	FIVE DOT LAND AND CATTLE	210	Heifers	950	04/16/21-04/21/21	\$149.00
4065	CA	GILLILAND LIVESTOCK INC.	62	Steers	800	04/20/21-04/26/21	OUT OF SALE
4065-A	CA	TN CATTLE CO./TOM NIELSEN	120	Steers	810	04/17/21-04/22/21	\$158.50
4065-B	CA	GRIGORY RANCH LLC	55	Steers	860	05/02/21-05/12/21	\$156.00
4066	CA	SCHENE ENTERPRISES	185	Heifers	810	04/16/21-04/22/21	\$152.00
4067	CA	MARETTI & MINETTI RANCH CO.	74	Heifers	660	04/25/21-05/02/21	\$149.50
4068	CA	BILL & SUSAN COCHRANE	62	Steers	785	06/01/21-06/10/21	\$148.25
4069	CA	BILL & SUSAN COCHRANE	120	Steers	800	06/01/21-06/10/21	\$137.75
4070	CA	ROY W. & BREANNE RICHARDS	124	Steers	775	04/25/21-05/10/21	\$149.00
4071	CA	ROY & DANA RICHARDS	456	Steers	840	05/05/21-05/20/21	\$137.75
4072-A	CA	ROY W. & BREANNE RICHARDS	325	Heifers	740	04/25/21-05/05/21	\$138.00
4073	CA	ROY & DANA RICHARDS	512	Spayed Heifers	750	04/25/21-05/10/21	\$144.25
4075	CA	PERKINS RANCH INC.	316	Steers	775	04/19/21-04/25/21	\$138.00
4076	CA	GILLILAND LIVESTOCK INC.	200	Steers	875	05/01/21-05/07/21	\$125.00
4077	CA	ROBBEN RANCH	184	Steers	835	04/20/21-04/25/21	\$133.00
4078	CA	ROBBEN RANCH	128	Heifers	800	04/20/21-04/25/21	\$126.00
4079	CA	ROBBEN RANCH	110	Heifers	875	04/20/21-04/25/21	\$115.00
4080	CA	DE DAMPIERRE RANCH	107	Steers	900	05/01/21-05/07/21	\$127.00
4081	CA	DE DAMPIERRE RANCH	113	Spayed Heifers	850	06/01/21-06/07/21	\$125.00
4082	CA	WENDAL TRINKLER JR	165	Steers	900	05/01/21-05/07/21	\$123.00
4083	CA	WENDAL TRINKLER JR	60	Heifers	865	05/01/21-05/07/21	\$120.00
4084	CA	LEE & MIRIAM BROOKS	310	Mexican Steers	900	05/05/21-05/15/21	\$119.75
4085	CA	YOKOHL VALLEY CATTLE CO	120	Mexican Steers	810	04/19/21-04/23/21	\$121.25
4085-A	CA	CAL-TEX	100	Steers	980	04/17/21-04/21/21	\$102.50
4086	CA	CALIFORNIA FATS & FEEDERS	105	Steers	900	05/01/21-05/05/21	NO SALE
4087	CA	HERB HOLZAPFEL	50	Bred Heifers	1000	05/01/21-05/10/21	\$1,575.00

Lot	Location	Consignor	# Head	Description	Weight	Delivery Date(s)	Price
4087--1	CA	HERB HOLZAPFEL	50	Bred Heifers	1000	05/01/21-05/10/21	\$1,570.00
4088	CA	CLARK AND NEGRANTI	80	Bred Heifers	1100	04/27/21	NO SALE
4089	CA	JON WOOSTER	116	Pairs (1st Calves)	1200/300	04/17/21-04/23/21	\$1,600.00
4090	CA	NOBMANN CATTLE LLC	35	Pairs	1100/150	05/01/21-05/10/21	OUT OF SALE
4091	CA	BARSTOOL LIVESTOCK	30	Pairs	1300/250	04/17/21-04/24/21	\$1,350.00
4092	CA	AMADOR ZABALBEASCOA	32	Pairs	1350/250	04/16/21-04/22/21	OUT OF SALE
4093	CA	SSA CATTLE CO	66	Pairs	1300/200	05/01/21-05/10/21	\$1,150.00
4094	CA	TRENT THOMAS	33	Pairs	1100/325	04/16/21-04/21/21	OUT OF SALE
4094-A	CA	CARVER BOWEN RANCH	38	Pairs	1050/150	05/10/21-05/15/21	\$900.00
4095	NV	KINGS RIVER RANCH	80	Bred Cows	1225	04/17/21-04/20/21	\$1,550.00
4097	NV	KINGS RIVER RANCH	40	Bred Cows	1225	04/17/21-04/20/21	\$1,375.00
4098	NV	KINGS RIVER RANCH	80	Bred Cows	1225	04/17/21-04/20/21	\$1,600.00
4100	NV	KINGS RIVER RANCH	40	Bred Cows	1225	04/17/21-04/20/21	\$1,125.00
4101	NV	KINGS RIVER RANCH	80	Bred Cows	1350	04/17/21-04/20/21	\$825.00
4102-A	CA	HEARN LIVESTOCK	70	Bred Cows	1300	04/16/21-04/20/21	NO SALE
4103	CA	PETE'S VALLEY LIVESTOCK	34	Bred Cows	1350	04/19/21-04/23/21	NO SALE
4104	OR	DAN DAWSON & RON HJORT	535	Lambs	90	05/24/21-06/15/21	\$215.00
4105	OR	DAWSON RANCH-DAN DAWSON	505	Lambs	93	05/24/21-06/15/21	\$213.00
4106	OR	CHAD FURLONG	500	Lambs	95	05/25/21-06/15/21	\$209.00
4107	OR	NICK SONKA & TOM O'CONNOR	500	Lambs	95	06/01/21-06/21/21	\$200.00
4107-A	OR	HOLCOMB FARMS INC & DARYL RAY	440	Lambs	94	06/07/21-06/21/21	\$204.00
4108	OR	VICTOR & BARBARA HENRY	465	Weaned Lambs	105	06/01/21-06/21/21	\$197.00
4108-A	CA	YRIARTE SHEEP COMPANY	460	Lambs	105	04/17/21-04/23/21	\$234.00
4108-B	AZ	JOSEPH AUZA	400	Lambs	125	04/19/21-04/23/21	\$235.00
4108-C	AZ	JACOB AUZA	400	Lambs	120	04/19/21-04/23/21	\$240.00
4109	UT	OKELBERRY RANCH	840	Lambs	107	09/15/21-10/01/21	\$194.00
4110	CA	R. EMIGH LIVESTOCK	300	Open Ewes	165	04/16/21-05/01/21	\$185.00
4110--1	CA	R. EMIGH LIVESTOCK	300	Open Ewes	165	04/16/21-05/01/21	\$180.00
4111	CA	KAOS SHEEP OUTFIT	350	Replacement Ewes	140	05/01/21-05/15/21	NO SALE
4112	CA	KAOS SHEEP OUTFIT	5	Rams	285	04/16/21-06/01/21	\$900.00
4113	CA	KAOS SHEEP OUTFIT	5	Rams	285	04/16/21-06/01/21	\$900.00
4113-A	NV	COLE ESTILL	5	Rams	195	09/01/21-12/01/21	NO SALE